PS HAM HUM
•—-—
Published by
AK -SAR-BEN RADIO CLUB, INC. - Omaha, Nebr. 68101
Post Office Box 291 - Downtown Stationi
Vol. XXII
No. 11November 1972
NOTE LOCATION

More and more hams are enjoying 2 meter FM and many are using or thinking of
using low priced Motorola used equipment. The following info may help clarify the
meaning of the model nomenclature.
< T43CMT-1130A
2nd character (4) (RF out )
0=Rec. only
l =less than 75W
2=.75 - 3^9W
3=4 - 15W
4=16 - 40W
5=41 - 69W
6=70 - 100W
7=101 - 134W
1st character (T) (Housing)
B=Base
D= Dash mount
H=Portable (max. portability)
M=Monitor rec.
P=Portable
R=Railroad
T=Trunk mount
U=Universal mount
3rd character (3) ( Freq.) 4th character (C) (Rec)
A=Sensicon “A"
B=Unified chassis (450M)
C=Mocom
D=Portable
G=Sensicon “G”
H=Motrac
L=Motran
0=Below 25 MHz
1=25 - 54
2=72 - 76
3=144 - 174 ”
4=450 - 470 ”
t t
5th character (M ) ( Xmtr )
A=30- 60W “A" transmitter
B=Unified chassis (450)
C=Lo + UHF portable
E=High band portable
G=Mobile + AC utility “G” xmtr
H=Motrac
L=Motran
M=Dispatcher
6th character (T) (Power)
B=117V. AC
C=Battery (dry)
D=Dynomotor
M=Transistorizes w/int. bat
N=No power supply
T=Fully transistorized
V=Vibrator
7th character (1) Squelch)
1=Carrier